MADE IN
GERMANY
SOLUTIONS FOR TURNING
3
CONTENT
Competence in turning
Benefit from our wide experience in the area of turning	 4

Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short (Metric version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No.
with coating
Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL12 75.120.DL12 75.120.DL12.1 12 60 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.160.DL16 75.160.DL16.1 16 65 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.200.DL20 75.200.DL20.1 20 70 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.250.DL25 75.250.DL25.1 25 80 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.320.DL32 75.320.DL32.1 32 90 31 16 5
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short (Inch version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No.

Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: short with Safe-Lock (Metric version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No.
with coating
Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.100.DL10 75.100.DL10.1 10 55 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.121.DL12 75.121.DL12.1 12 65 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.161.DL16 75.161.DL16.1 16 70 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.201.DL20 75.201.DL20.1 20 80 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.251.DL25 75.251.DL25.1 25 90 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.321.DL32 75.321.DL32.1 32 105 31 16 5
Attention: For longlife cycle of the
system, compliance with the torque
is required!
Torque of Duo-Lock interface

Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long (Metric version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No.
with coating
Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length
L1 [mm]
Neck Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck length
L2 [mm]
Internal bore Ø
D3 [mm]
DL10 75.102.DL10 75.102.DL10.1 10 100 9.6 5 2.5
DL12 75.122.DL12 75.122.DL12.1 12 120 11.5 6 2.5
DL16 75.162.DL16 75.162.DL16.1 16 160 15.5 8 3
DL20 75.202.DL20 75.202.DL20.1 20 200 19.3 10 3
DL25 75.252.DL25 75.252.DL25.1 25 250 24 12.5 5
DL32 75.322.DL32 75.322.DL32.1 32 250 31 16 5
Duo-Lock extensions cylindrical: long (Inch version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Order No.

	■ L1 and L2 customizable
	■ Shank tolerance: h6
	■ With inner coolant bore
	■ Optional with Safe-Lock
Duo-Lock extensions solid carbide: standard (Metric version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length max.
L1 [mm]
Fix Ø
D2 [mm]
Length
L2 [mm]
DL10 75.109.DL10.6.0775.0375 10 77.5 9.6 37.5
DL10 75.109.DL10.6.150.032 10 150 9.6 32
DL12 75.129.DL12.6.070.037 12 70 11.5 37
DL12 75.129.DL12.6.093.045 12 93 11.5 45
DL12 75.129.DL12.6.180.037 12 180 11.5 37
DL16 75.169.DL16.6.090.0475 16 90 15.5 47.5
DL16 75.169.DL16.6.108.060 16 108 15.5 60
DL16 75.169.DL16.6.240.0475 16 240 15.5 47.5
DL20 75.209.DL20.6.105.055 20 105 19.3 55
DL20 75.209.DL20.6.125.075 20 125 19.3 75
DL20 75.209.DL20.6.260.055 20 260 19.3 55
DL25 75.259.DL25.6.135.070 25 135 24 70
DL25 75.259.DL25.6.165.09375 25 165 24 93.75
DL25 75.259.DL25.6.260.070 25 260 24 70
DL32 75.329.DL32.6.145.088 32 145 31 88
DL32 75.329.DL32.6.180.120 32 180 31 120
DL32 75.329.DL32.6.260.088 32 260 31 88
Duo-Lock extensions solid carbide: standard (Metric version)
Interface
DL
Order No. Clamping Ø
D1 [mm]
Length max.
L1 [mm]
Fix Ø
D2 [mm]
Standard
L2 [mm]
DL10 75.109.DL10.6.XXX.XXX 10 150 9.6 5
DL12 75.129.DL12.6.XXX.XXX 12 180 11.5 6
DL16 75.169.DL16.6.XXX.XXX 16 240 15.5 8
DL20 75.209.DL20.6.XXX.XXX 20 260 19.3 10
DL25 75.259.DL25.6.XXX.XXX 25 260 24 12.5
DL32 75.329.DL32.6.XXX.XXX 32 260 31 16
Attention: For longlife cycle of the system, compliance with the torque is required!
Torque of Duo-Lock interface
DL10 DL12 DL16 DL20 DL25 DL32
Nm 20 30 60 80 100 130

Duo-Lock collets
Order No. ER size Norminal Ø
D1 [mm]
Length A
[mm]
Length L1
[mm]
Length L2
[mm]
Outer Ø
D2 [mm]
Neck Ø
D3 [mm]
Duo-Lock size
DL
81.160.0120.DL10 ER16 16 12 5.3 – 9.6 – DL10
81.200.0130.DL10 ER20 20 13 5.48 – 9.6 – DL10
81.200.0140.DL12 ER20 20 14 6.48 – 11.5 – DL12
81.250.0135.DL10 ER25 25 13.5 5.5 – 9.6 – DL10
81.250.0145.DL12 ER25 25 14.5 6.5 – 11.5 – DL12
81.250.0135.DL16 ER25 25 13.5 5.5 – 15.5 – DL16
81.320.0140.DL10 ER32 32 14 5 – 9.6 – DL10
81.320.0355.DL10 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 5 10 9.6 DL10
81.320.0150.DL12 ER32 32 15 6 – 11.5 – DL12
81.320.0365.DL12 ER32 32 36.5 27.5 6 12 11.5 DL12
81.320.0170.DL16 ER32 32 17 8 – 15.5 – DL16
81.320.0355.DL16 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 8 16 15.5 DL16
81.320.0190.DL20 ER32 32 19 10 – 19.3 – DL20
81.320.0355.DL20 ER32 32 35.5 26.5 10 20 19.3 DL20
81.320.0215.DL25 ER32 32 21.5 12.5 – 24 – DL25
81.320.0407.DL25 ER32 32 40.75 31.75 – 24 – DL25
Accessories
Cool Jet with 3 coolant bores
Order No. 91.100.25
Cool Jet with 6 coolant bores